

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 19905, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$75,000.00 within the 2018 General Fund to cover the cost of outside legal for on-going contract negotiations with Local 42 and COMBAT Litigation for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office.

RESOLUTION NO. 19905, June 25, 2018

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney's Office has a need for additional funding for legal fees for outside legal counsel in ongoing contract negotiations with Local 42 and in the COMBAT Litigation; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is needed to place the funds for these services in the proper spending account; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2018 General Fund be and hereby is made:

<u>DEPARTMENT/DIVISION</u> <u>CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION</u> <u>FROM</u> <u>TO</u>

General Fund Prosecuting Attorney 001-4101 001-4101

56798- Grant Match \$75,000

56020 - Legal Services \$75,000

File #: 19905, Version: 0						
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Res Legislature.	solution shall b	e effective i	mmediately up	oon its passa	age by a majorit	ty of the
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:					
Chief Deputy County Co	unselor	Cou	nty Counselor	<u> </u>		
Certificate of Passage						
I hereby certify that passed on July 9, 2018 b						
Yeas <u>9</u>		Nays	<u>0</u>			
Abstaining <u>0</u>		Absent	0			
Date		Mary Jo Sp	oino, Clerk of I	_egislature		
Funds sufficient for this t	ransfer are ava	ailable from t	he source indi	icated below.		
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	001 4101 General Fur Prosecuting Grant Match	nd Attorney				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$75,000.00	•				
 Date		Chief Adm	inistrative Offic	 cer		